BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION

In the matter of:)	
JACOB JOEL SWANSON,) Case No. 2023-PR-0005	53
Attorney-Respondent,)	
No. 6324729)	

AMENDED ANSWER TO COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Attorney-Respondent, JACOB JOEL SWANSON, appearing, *pro se*, and for his Amended Answer to Complaint, states as follows:

Count I

- 1. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 1.
- 2. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 2.
- 3. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 3.
- 4. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 4.
- 5. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 5.
- 6. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 6.
- 7. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 7.
- 8. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 8.
- 9. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 9.
- 10. Swanson admits the allegations set forth in Paragraph 10.

Respectfully Submitted,

By /s/ Jacob Joel Swanson JACOB JOEL SWANSON

Jacob Joel Swanson, #6324729 Attorney-Respondent, *Pro Se* 1508 Seven Pines Rd Apt D Springfield, IL 62704

Tel: (815) 988-3160

Email: jacobjoelswanson@gmail.com

FILED

December 13, 2023

ARDC CLERK

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION

In the matter of:)	
JACOB JOEL SWANSON,)	Case No. 2023-PR-00053
Attorney-Respondent,)	
No. 6324729)	

PROOF OF SERVICE

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, the undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing **AMENDED ANSWER TO COMPLAINT** was served on all parties of record by e-mail at the following e-mail addresses and through the court's electronic filing manager (EFM) on **December 11, 2023**:

Mr. David Collins, <u>dcollins@iardc.org</u>
Administrator's E-Service, ARDCeService@iardc.org

Respectfully Submitted,

By /s/ Jacob Joel Swanson JACOB JOEL SWANSON

Jacob Joel Swanson, #6324729 Attorney-Respondent, *Pro Se* 1508 Seven Pines Rd Apt D Springfield, IL 62704

Tel: (815) 988-3160

Email: jacobjoelswanson@gmail.com